NOTICE OF ELECTION

ELECTION OF A PARISH COUNCILLOR

SAXILBY-WITH-INGLEBY PARISH COUNCIL

1. ELECTION

An Election is to be held of One Parish Councillor for Saxilby-with-Ingleby Parish Council.

2. NOMINATION PAPERS

Forms of nomination for the Saxilby-with-Ingleby Parish Election are available for download at www.west-lindsey.gov.uk or from the Returning Officer at the Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough DN21 2NA (please ring to arrange collection on (01427 676576) or email ereg@west-lindsey.gov.uk

3. DELIVERY OF NOMINATION PAPERS

Nomination papers must be delivered by hand to the Returning Officer, Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, DN21 2NA on any day after the date of this notice but no later than 4 pm on Friday, 26th July 2024.

4. POLL

If any election is contested the poll will take place on Thursday, 22nd August 2024.

5. POSTAL VOTES

Applications, amendments or cancellations of postal votes must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, DN21 2NA by 5 pm on Wednesday, 7th August 2024.

6. PROXY VOTES

Applications to vote by proxy at this election must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Guildhall, Marshall's Yard, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, DN21 2NA by 5 pm on Wednesday, 14th August 2024.

7. EMERGENCY PROXY VOTES

Applications to vote by proxy at this election applied for on grounds of physical incapacity, where that physical incapacity occurred after 5 pm on Wednesday, 14th August 2024, must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Guildhall, Marshall`s Yard, Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, DN21 2NA by 5 pm on Thursday, 22nd August 2024.